
State PATH Contact:
FY 2005 Federal PATH Allocation:
FY 2005 State Match: 

PATH-funded Provider Organizations:

$420,000

$1,181,738

34 10Staff ( fulltime equivalent positions )

Statewide Program Data*

Persons Enrolled: N=

Race/Ethnicity:

Housing Status at First Contact:

Length of Time Homeless at First Contact:

Principal Diagnosis:

Dual Diagnosis:

* Based on FY 2005 data provided by the U.S. States and Territories
per annual Federal requirement.

Age:

Male
Female

51%
49%

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino
White

Other

15%

11%
66%

8%

Under age 18
Age 18 to 34
Age 35 to 49
Age 50 to 64
Age 65 and older

0%
48%
39%
13%

0%

Outdoors/shelters
Private/subsidized housing
Residential treatment programs
Institutions
Jails

49%
36%

2%
5%
9%
0% Other

30 days or less
31-90 days
91 days to one year
More than one year

60%
20%

8%
12%

Schizophrenia and other psychotic disorders
Affective disorders such as depression
Personality disorders
Other serious mental illnesses

24%
64%

6%
5%

Co-occuring substance use and mental 
health disorders

89%

870

3
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PATH
                 Projects for Assistance in Transition from Homelessness
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The PATH program is administered by the Center for Mental Health Services within the
Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration of the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services

Lora Olvera

Nevada Division of Mental Health & Developmental Services

505 East King Street, Room 602

Carson City,  NV  89701-3790

(775) 684-5995 (775) 684-5964
lolvera@dhr.state.nv.us

Fax:
Email:
Phone:



PATH Provider Profile for NEVADA

Organization
Federal
PATH
Funds

Persons
Enrolled Contact Person

John Shields
$30,000 291 (775) 423-1412

(775) 423-4054
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
ccoad@cccomm.net

New Frontier Treatment Center
165 North Carson
Fallon,  NV  89406

Melany Denny
$116,920 248 (775) 324- 2622, ext. 103

(775) 324-0446
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
mdenny@restartreno.org

ReStart
491 Mill Street
Reno,  NV  89502

Duane Sonnenberg
$215,000 331 (702) 657-0123 x.15

(702) 870-4087
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
duane_sonnenberg@usw.salvationarmy.org

Salvation Army-Day Center
37 West Owens Avenue
 North Las Vegas,  NV  89030

For more information, contact Dorrine Gross, Co-Director, PATH Program 
at (240) 276-1940 or visit PATH's Web site: http://www.pathprogram.samhsa.gov/




